

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 14369/2008

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2008 in SBCMA No. 2920/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.Dutta, ASG
 Mrs.Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 For Mrs.Sushma Suri, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition on condition that the Union of India will deposit the principal amount before the Court of Commissioner Workmen's Compensation within a period of eight weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master