

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27946/2008

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week as to why this matter is listed before this Court today. If petitioner has failed to comply with the Court's Order in time, Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar